

Consent of holders

Mines ABN 59 020 847 551

Mineral Resources Act 1989, Petroleum and Gas (Production and Safety) Act 2004, Petroleum Act 1923, Geothermal Energy Act 2010, Greenhouse Gas Storage Act 2009 and Mineral and Energy Resources (Common Provisions) Act 2014

Version 1

This is a template form and is not an approved form. You may complete the original of this form and submit with another approved form using **MyMinesOnline**.

Refer to the *Permit application*, *Permit administration guide*, *Permit renewal guide* or any other Department guide for assistance. Please use a pen, and write neatly using **BLOCK LETTERS**. If insufficent space anywhere on this form, please attach a separate document.

This form is to provide written consent of all holders to an activity or transaction relating to the permit.

1. Name of holder(s)

Company name / surname:	Queensland Coking Coal Pty Ltd				
Given names (if individual):			ACN/ARBN:	71 129 600 004	
Company name / surname:	Qld Coal Aust No 1 Pty Ltd				
Given names (if individual):			ACN/ARBN:	28 135 731 154	
Company name / surname:					
Given names (if individual):			ACN/ARBN:		
Company name / surname:					
Given names (if individual):			ACN/ARBN:		
2. Permit detai	ls				
Permit type	Number(s)	Permit type	Number(s)		
EPC	1732	PP	100715		
EPC	1233	PP	100714		
EPC	1234				
PP	100719				
PP	100718				
3. Consent par	ticulars				
•	consent to the lod	gement/submissior	of an application o	or activity on the above listed	
Permit application		Later work program			
Permit renewal		Later development			
Transfer		Other (specify)			

4. Declaration of holder/s

 I/we hereby consent to the lodgement /submission of an application or activity for the above mentioned resource permit

_			
Print name:	Nicholas Williams	Signature:	Milw Minns
Position:	Director, Queensland Coking Coal Pty Ltd	Date:	5th May 2022
Print name:	Paul Ryan Welker	Signature:	Paul Lou Welker
Position:	Director, Queensland Coking Coal Pty Ltd	Date:	5th May 2022
Print name:	Nicholas Williams	Signature:	Milwillinns
Position:	Director, Qld Coal Aust No 1 Pty Ltd	Date:	5th May 2022
Print name:	Paul Ryan Welker	Signature:	Taul Kan Helker
Position:	Director, Qld Coal Aust No.1 Pty Ltd	Date:	5th May 2022

Disclaimer

The Queensland Government is collecting information provided on this form under the *Mineral Resources Act 1989* (MRA) *Petroleum and Gas (Production and Safety) Act 2004* (P&G), *Petroleum Act 1923* (PET), *Geothermal Energy Act 2010* (GEA), *Greenhouse Gas Storage Act 2009* (GHG) and *Mineral and Energy Resources* (*Common Provisions*) *Act 2014* (MERCP). This information is authorised by the provisions under this legislation. Some or all of this information may be provided to other agencies of the Queensland Government to make register searches, extracts or copies under section 199 of the MERCP, or to make other approvals as required under the Act. Your personal information will not otherwise be disclosed to any other third party without your consent, unless authorised or required by law.